
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BH/C1 BH SB WIN/P Val+/-

1 Fernando Gonçalves (GM) 2155 PRT 6 26½ 29½ 24,00 6 2 11,16 20 31,16

2 Nelson Monteiro 1814 PRT 5,5 28 29½ 22,00 4 41 10,23 19 29,23

3 Alcides Ferreira 1782 PRT 5 27 29 19,50 3 39 9,30 18 27,30

4 Mário Silva (M) 1924 PRT 5 26½ 29½ 20,50 3 -7 9,30 17 26,30

5 Luís Sá 1924 PRT 5 25½ 28½ 19,75 4 -9 9,30 16 25,30

6 Manuel Dias Silva 1906 PRT 5 24½ 27½ 18,00 5 -5 9,30 15 24,30

7 José Melo 1825 PRT 5 24½ 27 19,00 4 13 9,30 14 23,30

8 Joaquim Oliveira E Silva (M) 2056 PRT 4,5 28 31 17,75 3 -22 8,37 13 21,37

9 Manuel Sampaio 1756 PRT 4,5 26 28 16,75 2 34 8,37 12 20,37

10 Manuel Cardoso (M) 1978 PRT 4,5 24½ 27½ 16,50 3 -33 8,37 11 19,37

11 Fernando Pais 1639 PRT 4,5 24 26½ 15,25 3 49 8,37 10 18,37

12 Luís Leite 1873 PRT 4,5 23½ 27 17,00 2 -29 8,37 9 17,37

13 Carlos Bastos (M) 1825 PRT 4,5 23½ 26 15,75 3 4 8,37 8 16,37

14 Sérgio Bonifácio 1826 PRT 4,5 23 25½ 15,75 2 -23 8,37 7 15,37

15 Luís Miranda 1588 PRT 4,5 23 25 13,50 3 22 8,37 6 14,37

16 Ricardo Araújo 1744 PRT 4,5 23 24½ 13,75 4 -8 8,37 5 13,37

17 António Figueiredo 1887 PRT 4 27 30 15,75 2 -24 7,44 4 11,44

18 Abílio Pereira 1669 PRT 4 26 29 14,50 3 23 7,44 3 10,44

19 Jorge Piloto Rocha 1507 PRT 4 23½ 26½ 13,00 4 48 7,44 2 9,44

20 Joaquim Faustino 1622 PRT 4 23½ 26 13,25 2 3 7,44 1 8,44

21 Carlos Pereira 1864 PRT 4 23½ 25 11,25 3 -22 7,44 1 8,44

22 Paulo Lapa 1585 PRT 4 20½ 22½ 12,25 3 -6 7,44 1 8,44

23 Alberto Pontes 1657 PRT 3,5 27 29 12,75 3 5 6,51 1 7,51

24 Agostinho Sá 1287 PRT 3,5 25 27½ 13,00 2 65 6,51 1 7,51

25 Camilo Silva 1666 PRT 3,5 25 27 12,50 1 17 6,51 1 7,51

26 Manuel Cunha (M) 1888 PRT 3,5 24 27 12,25 2 -38 6,51 1 7,51

27 Lopes Da Silva 1626 PRT 3,5 22½ 25 9,75 3 2 6,51 1 7,51

28 Arsénio Costa 1489 PRT 3,5 22 23½ 10,75 2 29 6,51 1 7,51

29 Delfim Alves 1670 PRT 3,5 21½ 23 9,75 3 -11 6,51 1 7,51

30 José Vieira 1321 PRT 3,5 21½ 23 9,75 2 44 6,51 1 7,51

31 Fernando Varela 1547 PRT 3,5 21 23½ 10,25 3 -16

32 Amadeu Silva 1618 PRT 3,5 21 23 8,50 3 -33

33 João Teixeira (Penafiel) 1452 PRT 3,5 21 22½ 8,50 3 31

34 Armindo Silva 1609 PRT 3 25½ 26 9,25 2 2

35 José Vilaça 1545 PRT 3 25 28½ 12,00 1 12

36 José Dias Pereira 1771 PRT 3 23½ 25½ 8,00 3 -51

37 Manuel Jesus Pinto 1513 PRT 3 22½ 24½ 7,50 2 -7

38 Fernando Abreu 1367 PRT 3 22 24½ 8,50 3 26

39 Manuel Reis 1368 PRT 3 22 24 8,00 2 22

40 António Macedo 1430 PRT 3 21 23½ 9,75 1 23

41 José Carlos Silva 1484 PRT 3 20½ 23 7,75 2 -15

42 Joaquim Barros 1490 PRT 3 20½ 22 6,25 2 -24

43 Augusto Lapa 1734 PRT 3 19½ 21½ 8,00 3 -74

44 Romeu Ribeiro 1452 PRT 2½ 20½ 22½ 6,75 1 -29
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45 João Silvério 1399 PRT 2,5 19 19½ 3,25 2 -12

46 Alexandre Gomes 1189 PRT 2,5 18 18½ 3,75 2 15

47 Vítor Figueiredo 1440 PRT 2,5 18 18½ 3,50 2 -30

48 António Belchior 1184 PRT 2,5 17½ 19½ 6,25 1 24

49 Alcidio Monteiro 1184 PRT 2,5 17 17½ 3,75 2 13

50 José Rocha (Penafiel) 1272 PRT 2 24 27 7,00 2 23

51 Domingos Ribeiro 1190 PRT 2 18 19½ 4,50 0 9

52 José Ribeiro 1202 PRT 2 15½ 16 2,50 1 -27

53 Vitor Santos 1121 PRT 2 14 14½ 2,75 1 7

54 Virgilio A Coelho 1260 PRT 1,5 20½ 22½ 3,75 1 -13

55 José Olmos 1378 PRT 1,5 20 22 3,00 1 -45

56 Daniel Barros 1064 PRT 0,5 15 17 1,25 0 -30
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Pontuação das equipes

1 Amigos de Matosinhos 19,5  98½ 107 36,27 6 42,27

1 Nelson Monteiro 5½ 28 29½

2 Manuel Dias Silva 5 24½ 27½

3 Sérgio Bonifácio 4½ 23 25½

4 Ricardo Araújo 4½ 23 24½

2 Vai Avante São Pedro da Cova 18,5  98½ 109½ 34,41 5 39,41

1 Fernando Gonçalves (GM) 6 26½ 29½

2 José Melo 5 24½ 27

3 Joaquim Faustino 4 23½ 26

4 Manuel Cunha (M) 3½ 24 27

3 CCD São João da Madeira 18 102½ 113 33,48 4 37,48

1 Mário Silva (M) 5 26½ 29½

2 Joaquim Oliveira E Silva (M) 4½ 28 31

3 Manuel Cardoso (M) 4½ 24½ 27½

4 Carlos Pereira 4 23½ 25

4 Casa do Povo de Vizela A 18  99½ 110 33,48 3 36,48

1 Alcides Ferreira 5 27 29

2 Luís Leite 4½ 23½ 27

3 Luís Miranda 4½ 23 26

4 Abílio Pereira 4 26 28

5 Ginásio Club Vilacondence 17,5  94½ 104 32,55 2 34,55

1 Luís Sá 5 25½ 28½

2 Carlos Bastos (M) 4½ 23½ 26

3 Paulo Lapa 4 20½ 22½

4 Camilo Silva 3½ 25 27

6 Nucleo de Atlestismo de Cucujães 14,5  96½ 103½ 26,97 1 27,97

1 Fernando Pais 4½ 24 26½

2 Agostinho Sá 3½ 25 27½

3 Arsénio Costa 3½ 22 23½

4 Armindo Silva 3 25½ 26

7 Cafe Ventura 12,5  88½  96½

1 João Teixeira (Penafiel) 3½ 21 22½

2 José Rocha (Penafiel) 3 24 26

3 Manuel Jesus Pinto 3 22½ 24½
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4 António Macedo 3 21 23½

8 Casa do Povo de Mangualde 12,5  86½  94 

1 António Figueiredo 4 27 30

2 Amadeu Silva 3½ 20 22

3 Romeu Ribeiro 2½ 20½ 22½

4 João Silvério 2½ 19 19½

9 Casa do Povo de Vizela B 10  71  77½

1 Fernando Varela 3½ 21 23½

2 António Belchior 2½ 16½ 18½

3 Domingos Ribeiro 2 18 19½

4 José Ribeiro 2 15½ 16


